CITY OF CORNING
RATE SCHEDULE
Effective April 1, 2024

New Rate
RESIDENTIAL RATES Effective
April 1, 2024
Cart Rates
Roller Carts (64-Gallon) $26.97
Roller Carts (96-Gallon) $29.30
Senior Citizen Roller Cart (32-Gallon) $14.64
Up to 2 - 64 Gallon Recycling and 1 - 96 Gallon Green Waste Carts (included) $0.00
Additional Recycling or Green Waste Carts $6.89
New Rate
COMMERCIAL AND MULTI-FAMILY RATES Effective
April 1,2024
Cart Rates
Roller Cart - 1X Week $29.18
Bin Rates
1 Yard - 1X Week $93.28
1.5 Yard - 1X Week $130.42
1.5 Yard - 2X Week $238.64
2 Yard - 1X Week $167.68
2 Yard - 2X Week $330.04
2 Yard - 3X Week $421.16
3 Yard - 1X Week $238.64
3 Yard - 2X Week $427.01
3 Yard - 3X Week $552.98
4 Yard - 1X Week $313.10
4 Yard - 2X Week $534.62
4 Yard - 3X Week $723.00
4 Yard - 4X Week $979.59
6 Yard - 1X Week $427.01
6 Yard - 2X Week $723.02
6 Yard - 3X Week $1,018.89
6 Yard - 4X Week $1,283.81
6 Yard - 5X Week $1,548.73
Recycling
1st Recycle Container up to 2 yards per week are included with service $0.00
Larger Recycle Bins (First Container)
3 Yard Recycle Bin (Additional 1 Yard Charge) $52.64
4 Yard Recycle Bin (Additional 2 Yard Charge) $76.07
6 Yard Recycle Bin (Additional 4 Yard Charge) $132.15
Additional Recycle Carts
Each Additional 64 Gallon Recycle Cart $26.23
Additional Recycle Bins
Each Additional 2 Yard Recycle Bin $76.07
Each Additional 3 Yard Recycle Bin $108.71
Each Additional 4 Yard Recycle Bin $132.15
Each Additional 6 Yard Recycle Bin $179.99




Extra Pickup Rates

Roller Cart Extra Pickup (Same Day) $15.00
1 Yard - Extra Pickup $20.40
1.5 Yard - Extra Pickup $28.54
2 Yard - Extra Pickup $36.72
3 Yard - Extra Pickup $52.22
4 Yard - Extra Pickup $68.55
6 Yard - Extra Pickup $93.50
Temporary Bin Rate
4 Yard “BIN-A-DAY” 3 Day Rental $134.20
New Rate
ROLL OFF BIN RATES Effective
April 1,2024
Temporary Drop Box Rates
20 Yard Haul - includes 3 tons* $631.96
30 Yard Haul - includes 3 tons* $708.53
Compactor Rates
Compactor Haul Rate - Any Size - does not include tonnage** $481.92

*Disposal over 3 tons are charged actual disposal charges from Tehama County/Red Bluff Landfill
**Customer owned. Actual tonnage is charged from Tehama County/Red Bluff Landfill

New Rate

ANCILLARY RATES Effective

April 1,2024

Residential

Extra Pickup on non-service day Not Available
Go back charge (same day) $59.62
Contamination charge: Recycle & Organics $19.32
Overfull Container: all material types $19.32
Replace lost or stolen cart $112.64
Replace or Exchange damaged container (not caused by WM) $112.64
Account reactivation charge (from bad pay) - no delivery $59.62
Account reactivation charge (from bad pay) - w/ delivery $106.01
2.5% of
Late Payment charge balance

($5.00 min.)

Commercial

Contamination charge: Recycle $66.66
Overfull Container: all material types $90.51
Long walk service. Up to 100 feet $13.05
Long walk service. 101 to 200 feet $26.10
Replace lost or stolen cart $112.64
Replace or Exchange damaged container (not caused by WM) $112.64
Account reactivation charge (from bad pay) - no delivery $59.62
Account reactivation charge (from bad pay) - w/ delivery $106.01
2.5% of
Late Payment charge balance

($5.00 min.)

Roll Off

Roll Off Trip Charge $198.79
Per Day rental charge after seven days $14.81
Per hour relocation charge $36.99
2.5% of
Late Payment charge balance

($5.00 min.)




